

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-5745	Version: 1	Name:	To approve item 15-5101 as amende	ed
Туре:	Amendment to a Previously Approved Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	9/29/2015		In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	10/7/2015		Final action:	10/7/2015	
Title:	PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT				
	Department: State's Attorney Request: To approve item 15-5101 as amended				
	Item Number: 15-5101				
	Fiscal Impact: N/A				
	<ul> <li>Account(s): N/A</li> <li>Original Text of Item: The 9/9/2015 check was issued to Gabrielle Warren and Kurtz Law Offices. However, two separate checks need to be issued, one to Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd. and the other to Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc. The original check is being returned to the Office of the Cook County Comptroller and, therefore, it has been requested that two replacement checks be issued payable to "to Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd." in the amount of \$265,000.00 and to "Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc." in the amount of \$150,000.00</li> <li>15-5101</li> <li>Case: Warren v. Sheriff Dart, et. al.</li> <li>Case No: 09 C 3512</li> <li>Settlement Amount: \$415,000.00</li> <li>Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health)</li> <li>Payable to: Gabrielle Warren and Check #1 to: Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd. (\$265,000.00) Check #2 to: Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc.(\$150,000.00)</li> <li>Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 06/09/2015</li> <li>Subject matter: civil rights violations at the jail</li> </ul>				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:	(Inactive) DANIEL F. GALLAGHER, Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau				
Code sections:					
Attachments:					
Date	Ver. Action By	/	Ac	lion	Result
10/7/2015	1 Board of	f Commissioners	s ap	prove	Pass

PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

**Department:** State's Attorney

Request: To approve item 15-5101 as amended

**Item Number: 15-5101** 

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

**Original Text of Item:** The 9/9/2015 check was issued to Gabrielle Warren and Kurtz Law Offices. However, two separate checks need to be issued, one to Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd. and the other to Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc. The original check is being returned to the Office of the Cook County Comptroller and, therefore, it has been requested that two replacement checks be issued payable to "to Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd." in the amount of \$265,000.00 and to "Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc." in the amount of \$150,000.00

## 15-5101

Case: Warren v. Sheriff Dart, et. al.

Case No: 09 C 3512

Settlement Amount: \$415,000.00

Fixed Charges Department: 899 (Health)

Payable to: Gabrielle Warren and Check #1 to: Kurtz Law Offices, Ltd. (\$265,000.00) Check #2 to: Pacific Life and Annuity Services, Inc.(\$150,000.00)

Litigation Subcommittee Approval: 06/09/2015

Subject matter: civil rights violations at the jail